

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET**

DATE 2/22/2022

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: James S Miner Launch Project

**BASE BID - POURED IN PLACE STAIRWAY**

**Engineer's Estimate**

Great Lakes Fusion  
7505 E. M-71  
Durand, MI 48429

Oak Construction Corporation  
7077 South Fork Drive  
Swartz Creek, MI 48473

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$3,500	1	LSUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
2	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	75	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00
3	Excavation, Earth	65	Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00
4	Sidewalk, Rem	45	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	7.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	405	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00	6.05	\$ 2,450.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,075.00
6	Concrete Stairway	1	LSUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	15,975.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 35,725.00	\$ 35,725.00
7	Riprap, Plain	100	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	Riprap, Heavy	100	Syd	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 37,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 29,437.75</b>		<b>\$ 59,900.00</b>
<b>ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 1,797.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID + ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 29,437.75</b>		<b>\$ 61,697.00</b>

**ALTERNATE BID - PRECAST STAIRWAY**

**Engineer's Estimate**

Great Lakes Fusion  
7505 E. M-71  
Durand, MI 48429

Oak Construction Corporation  
7077 South Fork Drive  
Swartz Creek, MI 48473

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$3,500	1	LSUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00		
2	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	75	Ft	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	10.00	\$ 750.00		
3	Excavation, Earth	65	Cyd	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	25.00	\$ 1,625.00		
4	Sidewalk, Rem	45	Syd	\$ 10.00	\$ 450.00	7.50	\$ 337.50		
5	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	405	Sft	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,050.00	6.05	\$ 2,450.25		
6	Concrete Stairway	1	LSUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	17,975.00	\$ 17,975.00		
7	Riprap, Plain	100	Syd	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	35.00	\$ 3,500.00		
8	Riprap, Heavy	100	Syd	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00		
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 32,225.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,437.75</b>		<b>NO BID</b>
<b>ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ -</b>		<b>NO BID</b>
<b>TOTAL BID + ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ -</b>		<b>\$ 31,437.75</b>		<b>NO BID</b>

DEPT. HEAD: \_\_\_\_\_

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: 7/1/2022

AWARDED: \_\_\_\_\_

PURCH. AGENT: \_\_\_\_\_

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE  
EXPIRATION DATE: 7/1/2022

COUNCIL APPROVED: \_\_\_\_\_

STAFF

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP

REC.: Great Lakes Fusion, LLC

EXPIRATION DATE: N/A

PO NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_

**CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET**

DATE 2/22/2022

DEPT. Engineering

SUBJECT: **James S Miner Launch Project**

**Bid Contained Mathematical Error**

**BASE BID - POURED IN PLACE STAIRWAY**

Bearstone Construction, LLC  
4212 Drumheller Rd  
Bath Twp, MI 48808

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$3,500	1	LSUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	75	Ft	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Excavation, Earth	65	Cyd	\$ 207.69	\$ 13,499.85		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Sidewalk, Rem	45	Syd	\$ 55.55	\$ 2,499.75		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	405	Sft	\$ 8.64	\$ 3,499.20		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Concrete Stairway	1	LSUM	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Riprap, Plain	100	Syd	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Riprap, Heavy	100	Syd	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 93,498.80</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ 2,500.00</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID + ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ 95,998.80</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

**ALTERNATE BID - PRECAST STAIRWAY**

Bearstone Construction, LLC  
4212 Drumheller Rd  
Bath Twp, MI 48808

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, Max \$3,500	1	LSUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	75	Ft	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	Excavation, Earth	65	Cyd	\$ 207.69	\$ 13,499.85		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	Sidewalk, Rem	45	Syd	\$ 55.55	\$ 2,499.75		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
5	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	405	Sft	\$ 8.64	\$ 3,499.20		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
6	Concrete Stairway	1	LSUM	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
7	Riprap, Plain	100	Syd	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
8	Riprap, Heavy	100	Syd	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 97,873.80</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ 2,500.00</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>TOTAL BID + ADJUSTMENT FOR LOCAL PREFERENCE</b>					<b>\$ 100,373.80</b>		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -